FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 06: 1-002

10-28-1999



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

101186049

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY						
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).						
Submission Type Conveyance Type						
New X Assignment License						
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Merger Month Day Year						
Correction of PTO Error Reel # 1792 Frame # 0296 Change of Name						
Corrective Document Reel # Other Other						
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date						
Name AVOSET FOOD CORPORATION 8/26/98						
Formerly						
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association						
Other						
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization DELAWARE						
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached						
Name MORNINGSTAR FOODS INC.						
DBA/AKA/TA						
Composed of						
Address (line 1) 2515 McKINNEY AVENUE, SUITE 1200 40.00 E						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3) DALLAS TEXAS 75201						
Individual City State/Country Zip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an						
X Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)						
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization DELAWARE						
The state of the s						

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington DEWARK

REEL: 001980 FRAME: 0790

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	P	Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
	Representativ	e Name and Addres	S Enter for the fi	irst Receiving Par	ty only.
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspon	dent Name a	nd Address Area Code	and Telephone Numb	er (214) 303-3	411
Name	BRIDGET GRI	FFIN JOHNSON			
Address (line 1)	SUIZA FOODS	CORPORATION			
Address (line 2)	2515 McKINN	EY AVENUE, SUITE 12	00		
Address (line 3)	LB 30				
Address (line 4)	DALLAS, TX	75201			
Pages		al number of pages of the attachments.	e attached conveyan	ice document	# 3
	Application	Number(s) or Regist			ditional numbers attached
		cation Number <u>or</u> the Registrat			
Tra	demark Applic	ation Number(s)	385,631	Registration Num	911,291
			303,031	330,070	711,271
			1,017,501		
		:			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 4					
Fee Amou	nt	Fee Amount for Propert	ies Listed (37 CFR	3.41): \$ 115.0	00
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X Deposit Account					
(Enter for	payment by depos	it account or if additional fees o Deposit Acc	can be charged to the according to the a	# 50-07	785

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

BRIDGET GRIFFIN JOHNSON Name of Person Signing midgel 9 Johnson 10/14/99
Signature Date Signed

Authorization to charge additional fees:

No

FCRM PTO-1594 (Mod fied) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	1998 Docket No.:			
Copyright 1994-97 Lega-Star	4303-900			
Tab settings → → → ▼				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten 100839	tached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): AVOSET FOOD CORPORATION	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
	Name: THE MORNINGSTAR FOODS INC.			
COP	Internal Address:			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 5956 Sherry Lane, Suite 1100			
☐ General Partnership☐ L mited Partnership☑ Corporation-StateDelaware	City: <u>Dallas</u> State: <u>TX</u> ZIP: 75225			
☐ Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	☐ Association			
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other			
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative			
Execution Date: August 26, 1998	designation is attached:			
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
A. Hademark Application No.(5)	385,631 911291			
	1088836 1017501 538676			
Additional numbers at	tached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and			
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:			
Name: M. John Carson				
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$140.00			
Internal Address: <u>FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P.</u>	☐ Enclosed			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: <u>865 S. Figueroa Street, 29th Floor</u>	8. Deposit account number:			
	50-0337			
City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90017				
09/23/1998 DNGUYEN 00000179 500337 385631	USE THIS SPACE			
01 FC:481 40.00 CH				
02 FC:482 100.00 CH 9. Statement and signature.				
	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy			
_M. John Carson My	4-lan 9/4/01			
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date			
Total number of pages including co	over sheet, attachments, and document:			
	TRADEMARK			

REEL: 001980 FRAME: 0792

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

COPY

WHEREAS. AVOSET FOOD CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, located and doing business at 5956 Sherry Lane, Suite 1100, Dallas, Texas 75225, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks set forth in the attached Schedule A and is the owner of United States trademark registrations and applications for

FOODS

WHEREAS, THE MORNINGSTAR GROUP, INC., a Delaware corporation, located and doing business at 5956 Sherry Lane, Dallas, Texas 75225, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the marks set forth in Schedule A, the goodwill appurtenant to said marks and the United States trademark registrations and applications therefor:

Which is hereby acknowledged, AVOSET FOOD CORPORATION does hereby confirm that it has assigned and does hereby sell, assign and transfer and set over to THE MORNINGSTAR CHROWIPX INC. the entire right, title and interest in, and to said Trademarks and the goodwill of the business associated therewith, in the United States and throughout the world and in and to any registrations which may be granted and issued therefor, and in and to any and all international priority rights associated therewith and all causes of action; and AVOSET FOOD CORPORATION further agrees to sign all papers and perform all acts, without any further consideration but at no cost or expense to AVOSET FOOD CORPORATION, as said THREMORNINGSTAR CHROWING. may deem

\5094\101\ASSIGNM\[]

said marks;

1-

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001980 FRAME: 0793

necessary to make this Assignment fully effective, including the execution of any and all United States and foreign applications, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to record this Assignment.

AVOSET FOOD CORPORATION

By Mille Parl Bry Dated: Cugust 26, 1998

FOODS TAKKER MORNINGSTAR GARANDER INC.

By Mille PGONDY Dated: Quant 26, 1998

\5094\101\ASSIGNMT

RECORDED: 10/14/1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 001980 FRAME: 0794